in me by The Board of Directors of The
American Institute of Architects, by resolution —
A.I. A. Document No. 272 of The Executive Committee adopted at its APPLICATION NO AP o) (] o
orm S1 meeting on Decemh_er\ 10-13, 1934; and in accord SO
with the attached report of The Board of

Examiners, I hereby declare

/ UNDER authority to elect members, as vested

Dated (Undated) =~ 19 .,
Received May 20, 19 0.

T Cyril Theodore Tucker
- ' elected a corporate member of The American Granted August 12, 19,0 .
/' ) ‘ Institute of Architects and assigned to member-
ship in the..Central New York chapter, MEMBERSHIP NQ 508
effective.....August. L, 19.40..

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

S8
58 2
3 g7 .
P 2 / RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE
%ﬁ Name of applicant . SYE1L, Theodore Tucker  gpape, ., Contral New York
=
o
2 Address of applicant 2222, Highland Avenue, Rochester, N.. Ya...........
o
3§ C Applicant proposed by . John G, Shea..... and ....Laonargd A, Nleasdaorp....
>
T O
® Z;; D Application received with check for $‘25'OO ..... n.vu.nv... Mey 20, 19 40,
°z
'(% E E Application returned for correction ........oueeeeeeeenneness 19 .
£~ )
f’é %';j F Application indue order on.........iuiiiiiiiiiiiiinnan. May 20, 1940 .
@’w G Notices sent to chapter executive committee:
£ (2) Form 811, reasonable time ending on.J0N€ 305,19 .40, on May 31, 19 40,
(b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on Auge 1,79 49, 0n July 1, 19 49,
H. Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on . ..... May 31, 19 40,

1. Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending
admission oy pdlisntionbedented received on ... oo ot ... » July 16, 1940,

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHI
quoted, or published without written permission from th

thatnpplion
J- No report from chapter executive committee 0n. ... ccovevenn. 19 .
K. Application sent to The Board of Examinerson .............. August 6, 19.40.
L. The Board of Examiners reported on applicationon ........... August 6, 19 40.
M. | Applicant was admitted on . ...t August 12, 1940.
N. Notice-and-certificate io epplicant and notice of assignment to
chapter and letter to Proposers om........oueeeeeeeenan.. August 12, 1940.
0. Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and § . . .

returned 1o applicant on ... ..........ranananaa. 19

. P. Quesionnaire in re: Registration in New York...May 31, 1940. Rec'd 6/4/40

/

(a)



2. State whether a
natural or @ nat-
uralized citizen.

4. _Shm whether
residence or office
address.

r information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,
chives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

£o

. State whether
a.r a practicing
architect, a teack-
ery, a publu' Ly
cial, etc.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES
o

quoted, or published without written permission from the

. Receipt  re-
utred.

o

fa—y
.

APPLICATION NQ AP

ORIGINAL

Iostitute.

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

a

I » the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

My full name is é'}'l?ll HE0OOI R ‘vereEp

2. Ilama NaTyra 4 citizen of IS, M _ .

3. My legal residence is in the City of /TO CH ES 7 4577

County of Mowvror State of N. y .

4. My address in The Institute records will be ( Bus: ve SSJ

rer=r? 2222 NioW4AND Are

Street

City -/?acﬂE.S?'Ef , State /V}/ .

5. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as P/?ﬂcnc /”f HecniTEC7
6. I desire to be a member of the 05”7'/?51 A/. y , Chapter.

7. 1 declare that I have read the by-laws, the rules and regulations, and the Standards of Practice of

The American Institute of Architects, and the by-laws and rules and regulations of the chapter of
which I desire to become a member, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obliga-
tions thereunder of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby expressly agree and declare that, if
admitted to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws,
rules and regulations, and will abide by and uphold said Standards of Practice and conduct my prac-
tice of the profession accordingly. I am financially able to undertake all pecuniary obligations of a
member to The Institute and to the chapter.

8. 1 filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named and attach his

receipt therefor. I am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association
members.

o
9. I enclose my check for $f-.f ", for admissionfee énd the current annual dues/ It is my under-

standing that if for any reason you do not admit me to membership, all of said amount will be re-
urned to me, except five dollars which you will retain as an examination fee.

Applicant sign full name in ink

File the original with The Secretary of
The American Institute of Architects.

File the duplicate, on gray paper, with
the secretary of the local chapter of The

i,

2y

>
W

NVOTawy

598

Date 19 . el /.u/‘LZw/wﬂ’m W
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth JUIVE 678 Place of birth Moa”‘ 'y Arh

11. I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following named states:

(State or States) By Examination (State or States) By Exemption
New York
(a) I hold a Certificate No. ceoeeememneen of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.
EDUCATION

12. 1 attended the following named schools (high school, private school, college or university); have
held the following named scholarships; have travelled in the following named countries:

Moz Micirary LM7riTVTE

Modiae Hign OcHbO 4 )
Hroasmmeae 1oy TECHNVIC InsTIToTE

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

S hona alosep coked for neqnsyl 717 8L



™ PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or have taught archi-
tecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith, (State names of firms or corporations and of

schools or colleges) T
/1928 193/ FPRES IDENT 6F TockSTONE  FNC NEW Vo rr

/831 - /9v0 O T Tuvcese, ARcHr.

/" 1!

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
15. Member of Institute from to
16. Junior of Institute from to
17. Associate of Chapter from to
18. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
19. Member of State Association in from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

quoted, or published without written permission from the QIA Aichives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
apphcant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for him and for his honorable standing in this com-
munity and in his profession. I believe he is fully quahﬁed for membership and I propose him therefor.

I have known the applicant for S years. I have known the applicant for

Proposer

hwsima i,

Proposer

/1 At s
ft/y},—{’m FF':"‘:"T/LW
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y purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the wchives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC-20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHI\/‘E‘év'{‘Eor information or stud

1.
‘ i

NGy

Iuo;;;\);u

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OctacoN, WasHiNGgTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF
Cyril Theodore Tucker, Rochester, N.Y.

(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

Boarp oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

adaress State Education Department, Albany, N.Y.

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state, '

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files. )
v & /.' A B o J
Date.. 1.y 31, 19 40 "ﬁ;ﬁm«rw@f"; ,-}: %J{'/vg/fw —

f Secretary
1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? w

or by exemption? no
0/ S [ "3"[','0
4. What was the period éthe examination?......& ....days. Written examination...... . J— ...... hours; Oral examina-
tion... o n......hours

5. When examingd, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
NoNLe AL s0, give Certificate No...... o

6. Date of last registration....\Jact= 7 ......... 193.9. Regiotraivon No%&/é/ Is it current?....—.fo.....

(§igpature of Secretary af‘Board)
Bureau of P ew@sional Examinations

- 3 197'0 New York State Education Department
........ | (Name of Board)
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Augnst 12, 1940

Dear ¥r. Tacker:

The Secretary is heppy to inform you that yowr application
for membership in The Instituie wes acied om favorably by The
Board of Directora and that yom were admitted to corporate mem-
bership im The Institute and assigmed to the Central New York
Chapter effective Mugust 12, 1940. Yom will be 5 memwber of ihet
chapter, or of some other chapter if you later irsmsfer thereto,
antil your membership in The Institute terminates.

iém* certificate of membership, duly executed by the officers
of The Iu‘sti_‘mte, will be semt im due course. ‘

The Boerd of Directors welcomes you o aembership im The.
Imstitute and The Secretary's office is at your service to the
exteat of ite powers. :

‘The policies smd sctivities of Ths Imstitute are developed
largely from problems arising within the chapters. By taking an
active part is your chepter affeirs you will comiribute to the sd-
vancement of the objects of Yhe Institute and will incresse the
benefits to be derived from Institute membership. s

- We hasmk yoar active mpemtim.
' - Bimcerely yours,

/- "vf -. LS .

L T
T«‘/‘L{‘)./L Lo e

_ Se?’éf/fary )
¥r. Cyril Theodore Tucker, AaIakuy
2222 Righland kvemus,
Fochester, New York.

- CTLaG
" Bnclosure

coPY TO _
FILES |’ PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

L
A
vi\
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COPY TO

FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C,

/// Jamuary 26, 1942

Dear Mr. Tuckers

This is the first opportunity to acknowledge yours
of January 22 and check for 810.00 covering balance of
1942 dues in full,

If the advertising program of the Jacksonville
architeets hes served your purpose, plesse retura 1t
because there may be some sudden gull for it here at
The Ogtagon.

RBith regard to posasible opportunity for your services
in the war program, we sre giving your letter to Mr.
Edmund R. Purves, the Washington Hepresentative of The
Institute.

Mr. Purves is in daily contact with the various
wer Depurtwents snd 1 know that he will be of help if
he can,

Sineeraly yours,

ixecutive Seoretary

Mr, Gyril I, fu.cker, holohe
2222 Higbland Ave,
Roohester, Hew York

ECK1LF

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

PR
COPY
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

FPebruery 13, 1943

Deur Mr. Tuckers
—

On behelf of The Treasurer, Mr. Ashton, we write te
thank you for your letter of February 6, end to say that it
is entirely all rigbt te pay your Institute dues for 1943
on the installument basis.

of making your letter available to Mr. kete Fisher, the
Washington Represeantstive of The Iutit.nt.a, for his background
informetion.

fhaet you say sbout recognition of the erchitect - froa
the inside - is most lateresting and 1 am teking the liberty ’1//’/‘1’
Sincerely yours,

Assistant Treasurer

Mr. Cyril T. Tucker, A.l.A.
161 ivalon irive
Rochester, B.Y.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. W. ATl et S
WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

TURK
11113 copy - pLEASE R Sevtenber 23, 1957

Dear Cy:

Thank you for your letter of September 19. I am delighted with the
implication contained therein that your membership in ihe Florida
Centrel Chapter will be an additicnal and not an assigned membership.
We camnot afford to lose you as New York's representative on the
Chapter Affairs Coumlittee.

I'm glad you were eble %o use some of the material in the reviged
Manual at the NYSAA Conveation.

Prev Rogers would seem to be an excellent selection as Reglonsl
Director Lo succeed Mati Del Gaudio. I have known Trev, although
not intimetely, for many years and have aluays admired hiwm.

I ook forvard to seeing you in the fall at the weeting of the Chap-
ter Affgirs Commititee. In the meantime, if you could get we any of
the Amaual Chapter Reporis from the New York Chapters, I would ap-
preciate then.

Jith kindest regards,

Cordially yours,

Arthur B. Holmes

Director of Chapter Activities

Mr. Cyril T. Tucker

377 Gleon Ellyn Vay “
Rochester 18, New York

ABH:Tp
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PRESIDENT
William T. Arnett
Gainesville

PRESIDENT DESIGNATE —
VICE PRESIDENT

James Deen
Miami

SECRETARY
Forrest R. Coxen
Tallahassee

TREASURER
Dana B. Johannes
Clearwater

REGIONAL DIRECTOR
Robert H. Levison

DIRECTORS
BROWARD COUNTY
William A. Gilroy
George M. Polk

DAYTONA BEACH
Francis R. Walton

FLORIDA CENTRAL
Dana B. Johannes
Frank R. Mudano

William J. Webber

FLORIDA GULF COAST
Earl J. Droeger
Sidney R. Wilkinson

FLORIDA NORTH
James T. Lendrum
Jack Moore

FLORIDA NORTH CENTRAL
Forrest R. Coxen

FLORIDA NORTH WEST
B. W. Hartman, Jr.

FLORIDA SOUTH
James E. Ferguson, Jr.
John O. Grimshaw
Earl M. Starnes

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

JACKSONVILLE

A. Robert Broadfoot, Jr.
C. A. Ellingham

Walter B. Schultz

MID-FLORIDA
John B. Langley
Joseph N. Williams

PALM BEACH

C. Ellis Duncan
Kenneth Jacobson
Hitliard T. Smith, Jr.

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Fotis N. Karousatos

florida association of architects

of the american institute of architects, inc.

Publisher:
THE FLORIDA ARCHITECT

3730 South West 8th St.,
Coral Gables 34, Fla.

Telephone 448-7453
May 14, 1965

Miss Maureen Marx, Manager
Membership Procedures
American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, D.C. 20006

Dear Miss Marx: //

We recently received from the/ Comptrollerts Department
a machine 1listing of the Corporate members for the
Florida Region. As time goeg on I will probably have
additional questions to ask/ but at this time I would
like to ascertain why Cyril'! Tucker, 329 Miami Avenue,
Venice, Florida, is no isted as a Corporate member
of the ATA. Mr. Tucker was formerly with the Florida
Central Chapter and subsequently transferred to the
Gulf Coast Chapter. I will certainly appreciate a reply
on this matter in order that we may know the status of
Mr. Tucker. e

{
/
Il

Kindest regards. d?_

Very truly yours,

FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF ARCHITECTS

Fotis N. Karousatos
Executive Director

FNK/men

5// 7/ S
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon o 1735 New York Avenue, N. W. e Washington 6, D. C. ® EXecutive 3-7050

July 23, 1965

Mr. Robert B. Levigon
Birvector, Flovida Region, AIA
425 South Gayrden Strest
Clearwater, Florida.

Dear Bob: /

L have pulled the membership jacket m Mr. Cyril T. Tucker,

329 Mismt Avanue, Venice, Florida, M&-. c. T. mekc:.

377 Glen Ellyn Way, mm, Hew York,

- They are one and the ssmi, ¥We have no record of antherizing

& tvanefor and believe that it was done on the basis of a
Chapter arrangement, whereby Mr. Tucker ia poasibly paying

-mnmmu

ﬂamm correspondence from the Central Hew York Chapter

to substantiate this however, snd in fact arve still carrying

Mr. Tucker st & New York sddvess from which he has been
paying his National Dues.

Art Holwes' letter attached further adds to the weird set of
circumstances and is the basie of my delief that he thea may
have Leen involved im both Chepters. Unfortunstely, I do oot
have Mr. Tucker's correspondence referred to in Holmes® letter
snd cannot rsconktimer further.

It soema ¢ me that the beat approach would be & curiosity
typa inquiry from you to Mr. Tucker. _

Sincerely,

William G. Wolverten
Controlley

WGW/md

Mr. Fotis Karousstos, Exec. Dir., PAA.

%23/@5
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fON OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

//1

January 21, 1972

Please reply to:

Mrs. Maureen Marx

Membership Department

The American Institute of Architects
1785 Massachusetts Avenue N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036

Dear Maureen:

Attached you will find our list of Corporate members who have not paid 1971 Dues
for the State and Chapter organizations.

Some of these members have not paid national dues as well, but as we discussed

it will be appropriate for your office to send each on the list a "Pending Termination

Notice' immediately. We may be able to save most of them. Please send a copy
of the notice to me. '

We have also sént the members who have not paid AIA national dues a memo
asking them to check their records and if check has not been forwarded to please
do so promptly.

Let's hope our efforts will be fruitful.

Kindest personal regards,

Sincergly,

Flotis N, Karousatos

cc: Hilliard T, Smith, Jr., FAIA

Encls,

P.S.: Richard C. Vogler passed away in September of 1971, his name is on’our

AIA delinquent list,

OFFICERS: Richard E. Pryor, President / Thomas H. Daniels, Vice President / James E. Ferguson, Secretary [ Frank R. Mudano, Treasurer |
Hilliard T. Smith, Jr., FAIA, Director, Florida Region AIA | Robert J. Boerema, Past President — BOARD OF DIRECTORS: Ellis W.
Bullock / Arnold F. Butt |/ John W. Dyal/ Jolin T. Dye / Rudolph J. Fletcher / Robert G. Graf | Stanley Glasgow | Robert B. Greenbaum /
Donald R. Hampton / Oscar A, Handle [ A. Recse Harvey [ Thurston Hatcher / James B. Hoiliday | Walter Keller / C. Frasuer Knight / Robert
H. Levison / Howarth L. Lewis, jr. / James D. McGinley, Je. [ Ted F. Fappas [ Wiley M. Parker [ Roy L. Ricks / Wils M. Schweizer / Frank D.
Shumer / Kenardon M. Spina / Tollyn Twitchell / William R. Upthegrove | Francis R. Walton / Robert L. Woodward — FAAIA HEAD-
QUARTERS: Fotis N. Karousatos, Executive Director / 1000 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, Suite 210, Coral Gables, Florida 33134 ]
i Telephone (305) 444-5761
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MEMORANDUM

Date;  March 16, 1972

To: . "Miss A, Margaret Taylor, Executive Director
"-Rochester Chapter, AIA

Fr: ~ Mrs. Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Procedures

Re: - cmn?*-

According to our records, Mr. Tucker has been assigned to your
chapter since he ttangferred there from Central New York in 1968,
As such, he should be paying dues to you.

Fotis Karousatos of the Florida Asgsociation of Architects informed
us that he has been paying dues to Florida (though not in 1971)
but Fotis cannot find any record of his officially transferring from
your chapter to ong in Florida. Asg indicated above, we can't
either.

Please advise us what your records show - whether he is or is not
current with hia dues.

Many thanks,

MM/rls |



BN

.THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

TO: Richard C. Ade
Robert T. Barkstrom
Eugene M.Bertin
David W. Bishop

. Charles Brennan
Robert R. Bridges
John W. Briggs
Thomas B. Corgan
Charles Ivan Cromwell
Clarence A. Damuth
Theodore . C. Epping
John J. Esterheld
Loren A. Fairbanks
Donald Q. Faragher, FAIA
John A. Fayko
Paul F. Fox
Daniel F. Fybush
Daniel F. Giroux
John R. Gray
Don C. Hershey
A. Allan Jenkins
James H. Johnson

May 22, 1968

John G. Low

Francis Allen Macomber
Robert J. Macon
Keith A, Marvin

Carl L. Maynard
Robert E. McVay
Victor B. Mellen
Robert §. Miller
Arnold B. Morrison
Charles V. Northrup
Ralph H. Parks

A. Charles Pioch
Edward J. Ribson
Joseph P. Simonetti
Ronald E. Sattelberg

Conway-L. Todd
 Cyril T Tucker>

Donald M. Walzer

Walter Vars Wiard
Thomas D. Wurzer
Roland A. Yaeger
George E. Yurchison

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF MEMBERSHIPS

In accordance with Chapter II, Article 1, Section 7 of the
Bylaws of The Institute, this will advise that the above
named corporate members have been transferred from the
Central New York Chapter, AIA, to the Rochester Chapter, AIA,

effective May 15, 1968.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Rex Whitaker Allen, FAIA
Secretary

cc: Exec.-Dir., Central New York Chapter, AIA
Exec.-Dir., New York State Association of Architects, ATA
Secty., Rochester Chapter, AIA

b

THE OCTAGON -+ 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. ¢ WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006 * (202) 393-7050
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MEMORANDUM

DATE: March 22, 1972

TO: Mr. Fotis Karousatos, Exec. Dir.
Florida Association, AIA

FR: Mrs. Ma'ureen Marx, Director
Membership Procedur&s

RE: CyriR

Ann Margaret Tavlor, Executive Director of the Rochester
Chapter, AIA, has verified that Mr, Tucker's dues to
Rochester are paid through December 31, 1971. '

She's carrping him as a corpérate member assigned to
Rochester,

MM/rls



Yl Nm%

TUCKER &« FAIRBANKS

ARCHITECTS

377 6LEN-ELLYN WAY
(“"RDBHES ER, NEW YORK 14618

PHONE: - 244-B8440
Feb. 1. 1978

The American Institute of Architects,
1735 New York Ave., N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20006

Gentlemen: -

This is my eightieth year; I am retired from
active service as an architect; I had a stroke last
Fall, but am only partially incapacitated. The name
Tucker & Farrbanks will continue, but I recieve no ‘
income from it. My wife is in a nursing home in Boston and
what savings I have must be reserved to contribute
toward her support. I manage to get along on my Social
Security, but have had to cut down on all expenses

possible, therefore I am returning your current statement
of dues. Do you have any classification under which I could
continue my membership in the A.I.A., under my present
conditions?

Sincerely yaurs,

Cyil, T. Tucker,
LA

//WWZMV/ — ﬂ@ge’ﬂ/b@( ag /U/L g

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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February 16, 1973

Mr. Cyril T. Tucker, AIA
377 Glen Ellyn Way
Rochester, NY 14618

Dear Mr. Tucker;

We are sorry to ham that you are partially incapacitated as
ym lnbrmed us in your letter of February 1' .

Yw may be eligible for Membershtp Smeritus which would
entible you to remain in the Institute with full rights and
privileges, while being relleved of duaa payments to national

and your chapter,

Enclosed s a form mquestlng this chango tn membership.
Please complete and return it to this office together with a
check for $15 if you wish to remain on the AIA mailing list.

Sincerely yours,

Mauresn Marx, Director
Membership Records

MM:hrs
Enclosure

¢c: Rochester Chapter, AlIA
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

Application for
Membership Emeritus

TO THE SECRETARY,
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

| hereby apply for Membership Emeritus in the Institute for the following reasons :

(Check the appropriate reason) ; — Aw ’/
[7 1 am unable to practice architecture because ] I\J/UWWLJ ALzl ‘U.
A AQAUAA OwZ\U/LO—J | }J//j LAy 2 ¢ WMK}MVL&
/ J {state nature of inﬂépacitaﬁoﬁ) /4

(] | am receiving full benefits under the Federal Insurance Contributions Act. "14) - éﬂ;‘f— See Mé(]

| have been in good standing in the Institute and the Wb’ﬂ—(}” T &VUOL“/ /D(/,/ Chapter

for 15 successive years. 2 tes ¢ 943/

Ii and when elected to Membership Emeritus, | wish to continue to receive AlA mailings and publica-
tions Yes ‘g No []

Date ‘7/’7/f/7 5 Name /Z{(,//’/V/‘\// WW‘—/

(written and printed signature)

!

.Information for applicant: The applicant may supplement the above reasons on a blank sheet. In
exceptional circumstances and for adequate cause, the Secretary of the Institute may lessen the
period of good standing but not the other conditions.

Upon election to Membership Emeritus, all rights and privileges of membership, including the use
of the titte Member Emeritus written in full after the initials “AlA” or “FAIA”, as the case may
be, remain intact while the member is exempted from further dues payments to the Institute
and the member’s Chapter and State.

Members Emeriti have the option to remain on the AIA mailing list for $15 per year to help
defray mailing costs. Members Emeriti who do not wish to receive AIA mailings and publications
need not pay this mailing charge. :

FEB 2 3 1978



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

April 7, 1978

Mr. Cyril T. Tucker, AIA Member Ementus ”
377 Glen Ellyn Way . . )
Rochester, New Yark 14618

Dear MNr, Tucker:

..~ It is a pleasure to inform you that your membership classification has
. been changed to Member Emeritus.

‘We are grateful for your many yesars of support and we hope that your

participation and interest will continue, even though you are now relieved

- of further. dues payments.
wlth best mshea R o

Sineerely yours,

Robert M. Lawrence, FAIA
:,Secretarg

ce: Roehester Chapter. AlA

New York State Assoeiation of Architeets, AIA





